

VEGAN LEMON BERRY

Ingredients : Violife cream cheese (Water,Coconut Oil,Sea Salt,Olive Extract,Vitamin B12,Starch,Flavouring,Acidity Regulator (Glucono-Delta-Lactone)) , Caster sugar , Coconut yoghurt (Modified maize starch,Water,Dextrose,Natural flavourings,Raising agent (Calcium Phosphate),Salt,Vitamin D2,Pectin,Vitamin B12,Colour (carotenes),Live Vegan Yoghurt cultures,Coconut Cream) , Gluten free self raising flour (Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat,Raising Agents(Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate),Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum)) , Fresh raspberries (5%) , Strawberry compote (Strawberry 60%,Water,Sugar,Colouring (Elderberry juice concentrate),Acidity Regulator (Citric acid),Firming agent (Calcium Chloride),Natural Flavours,Preservative (Potassium sorbate),Modified maize starch) , Sunflower oil or rapeseed oil , Raspberry compote (4%) (Raspberry,Sugar,Water,Acidity Regulator (Citric acid),Preservative (Potassium sorbate),Modified maize starch,Natural flavourings,Colouring (Hibiscus concentrate)) , Ground almonds [NUTS] , Fresh blackberry (3%) , Water , Fresh blueberries (2%) , Lemons (1%) , Lemon juice , Vanilla essence (Water,Propylene Glycol,Colour (Plain Caramel),Flavouring) , Gluten free baking powder (Rice flour,Sodium Bicarbonate,sodium di hydrogen diphosphate) , Natural red colour (Propylene Glycol,Water,Colour (Beetroot Red)) , Lemon zest , Potato protein [SULPHITES] , Agar agar (Thickener (Agar Agar),Dextrose) , Stabiliser xanthan gum , Humectant - glycerine , Salt

Suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame and Sulphites.

Nutritionals

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	1365	1092
Energy (KCal)	326	261
Fat (g)	18	14
of which Saturates (g)	9	7
Carbohydrate (g)	39	31
of which Sugars (g)	24	19
Protein (g)	2.04	1.63
Fibre (g)	1.27	1.02
Salt (g)	0.89	0.71

Total Weight : 125 ge

